ORM PCT-1618A

12-04-2002

- [
/	102302035 RECURDATION FORM COVER SHEET
	TRADEMARKS ONLY
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
	Submission Type New Resubmission (Non Recordation) Document ID# Security Agreement Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Security Agreement Hickense License Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 10/31/2002
	Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached
	Name Schutt Athletic Sales Company Month Day Year 10/31/2002
	Formerly
	☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association ☐ Other ☐
	☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ☐ Delaware
	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name HOS Development Corporation
•	DBA/AKA/TA
•	Composed of
	Address (line 1) 1361 East Union Avenue
	Address (line 2)
	Address (line 3) Litchfield Illinois 62056 City State/County Zip Code
	☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
	☐ Corporation ☐ Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
	Other representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
	☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization
12/03/2002 61	0411 00000246 2597426 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
01 FC:8521	40.00 %

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to averagel approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.s. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 2627 FRAME: 0865**

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

2037							
FORM PCT-16 Expires 6/30/99	S18B	Page 2	2	U	9.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
QMB 0651 .027	sentative Name and	Address	Enter f	or the first Recei			
Name [
Address (line 1)				*** *** *** *** **********************			
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
	lama and Address						
Correspondent N	lame and Address		Area Code and	Telephone Numb	per 312-321-4200		
Name [Joseph V. Norvell						
Address (line 1)	BRINKS HOFER GIL	SON & LION	E				
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 10395						
Address (line 3)							
	Chicago, Illinois 6061	0					
	nter the total numbe		the attached con	vevance docum	nent		
_	cluding any attachm		the attached con-		1		
Enter either the T	cation Number(s) or rademark Application Number	or the Registration	Number (DO NOT ENTER	BOTH numbers for the			
Trademark	Application Numbe	<u>r(s)</u>	Registr 2,597,426	ation Number(s)		
Number of Decre							
Number of Prope	rties	Enter the to	tal number of pro	perties involve	d. #1		
Fee Amount Fe	ee Amount for Prope	rties Listed	(37 CFR 3.41):		\$40.00		
Meth	od of Payment:		Deposit Accoun	t 🗌	4 10.00		
	Osit Account r for payment by deposit ac	count or if addition	onal fees can be charged	to the account.)			
		•	count Number:		#23-1925		
Statement and Si	gnature	Authorizatio	on to charge addit	ionai tees:	Yes ⊠ No⊡		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and							
correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposition account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
		nzeu, as mui	, I l	()	laslans		
Joseph V. Norvel	rson Signing		selv.	<u></u>	Data Sizzari		
ivaine of Pe	เองแ อเมูเแเมู	-	Signature		Date Signed		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SCHUTT ATHLETIC SALES COMPANY ("Assignor"), a Delaware Corporation, with a principal place of business at 1200 East Union Avenue, Litchfield, Illinois 62056, has adopted, owns and is using the mark BASE MASTER (hereinafter "the Mark"), and whereas Assignor is the owner of record of US Registration No 2,597,426;

WHEREAS, HOS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION ("Assignee"), an Illinois Corporation, with a principal place of business at 1261 East Union Avenue, Litchfield, Illinois 62056, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and all registrations thereof, or applications therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including but not limited to the right to pursue legal actions for past infringement of the Mark and related damages, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and all registrations thereof or applications therefor.

SCHUTT ATHLETIC SALES COMPANY

Dated: 1031/02

Andy Scharf

Assistant Secretary

State of Montane

On this 3/2 day of Octobe e, 2002, before me appeared

ANDY SCHARE, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledges that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Schutt Athletic Sales Company.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:_

8-16-04

"OFFICIAL SEAL" Sandra F. Kern Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 08/16/2004

REEL: 2627 FRAME: 0867

RECORDED: 11/27/2002